Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Open

Panama Couuntry Club

Rank

w N -

()]

T8

11

T12

T14

16

T17

T20

T22

24

25

26
27

Mike Riley

Rob Maddox

Ben Perdue
Charlie Commander
Mark Fisher

Craig Brown

Bob Mathers
Brian McKeithan
Dillon Humphrey
Jeff Godfrey

Jacob Rouse
Burton Chesterfield
Tyler KausHagen
Jay Manuel

Tim Carpenter
Andy Langley
Colby Peel

Greg Bryan
Michael Riley
Christian McCarter
Eric Higgins
Dalton Humphrey
Guy Fischer
Daniel Anderson
Hugh Gulledge
Brendon Glass
John Gonzalez

Score
70-71--141
70-73--143
72-74--146
75-72--147
73-74--147
70-78--148
77-72--149
74-79--153
77-76--153
74-79--153
76-78--154
79-76--155
80-75--155
80-78--158
79-79--158
78-81--159
81-80--161
80-81--161
78-83--161
78-84--162
82-80--162
81-82--163
82-81--163
78-86--164
83-89--172
84-91--175
90-92--182

Player of the Year Points

500.00
350.00
250.00
187.50
187.50
150.00
135.00
115.00
115.00
115.00
95.00
80.00
80.00
60.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC
Panama Couuntry Club

Senior
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
1 Mike Brown 79-69--148 500.00
2 Kenny Barnes 75-77--152 350.00
3 Gary Grant 76-81--157 250.00
4 Bert Smith 77-81--158 200.00
T5 BobSlye 81-80--161 162.50
Jerry Rhinehart 78-83--161 162.50
7 Ray Higgins 84-82--166 135.00
8 Bill Dibacco 83-85--168 125.00
9 DeWayne Ray 85-89--174 115.00
10 DonAbreu 90-85--175 105.00
11  Mac Perdue 87-91--178 95.00
12 Rick Baumann 99-97--196 85.00
Lite
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
1 Tim Davis 86-78--164 500.00
2 Larry Dempsey 81-84--165 350.00
3 Bobby Dempsey 87-81--168 250.00
4 Jason Eubanks 84-85--169 200.00
T5  Bill Hughes 90-82--172 162.50
Mickey Walters 83-89--172 162.50
7 Reed Maddox 90-92--182 135.00
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Gross Scores for Open

Rank Player Name Overall| Rnd 1| Rnd 2| Total
1 Mike Riley -3 70 71 141
2 Rob Maddox -1 70 73 143
3 Ben Perdue +2 72 74 146

T4 Charlie Commander +3 75 72 147
T4 Mark Fisher +3 73 74 147
6 Craig Brown +4 70 78 148
7 Bob Mathers +5 77 72 149
T8 Brian McKeithan +9 74 79 153
T8 Dillon Humphrey +9 77 76 153
T8 Jeff Godfrey +9 74 79 153
11 Jacob Rouse +10 76 78 154
T12 Burton Chesterfield +11 79 76 155
T12 Tyler KausHagen +11 | 80 | 75 | 155
T14 Jay Manuel +14 80 78 158
T14 Tim Carpenter +14 79 79 158
16 Andy Langley +15 | 78 | 81 | 159
T17 Colby Peel +17 81 80 161
T17 Greg Bryan +17 80 8l 161
T17 Michael Riley +17 78 83 161
T20 Christian McCarter +18 78 84 162
T20 Eric Higgins +18 82 80 162
T22 Dalton Humphrey +19 81 82 163
T22 Guy Fischer +19 82 81 163
24 Daniel Anderson +20 78 86 164
25 Hugh Gulledge +28 83 89 172
26 Brendon Glass +31 84 91 175
27 John Gonzalez +38 90 92 182
28 Matt Johnson WD 74 WD WD
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Gross Scores for Senior

Rank Player Name Overall| Rnd 1| Rnd 2| Total
1 Mike Brown +4 79 69 148
2 Kenny Barnes +8 75 77 152
3 Gary Grant +13 76 8l 157
4 Bert Smith +14 77 81 158

T5 Bob Slye +17 81 80 161
T5 Jerry Rhinehart +17 78 83 161
7 Ray Higgins +22 84 82 166
8 Bill Dibacco +24 83 85 168
9 DeWayne Ray +30 85 89 174
10 Don Abreu +31 90 85 175
11 Mac Perdue +34 87 91 178
12 Rick Baumann +52 99 97 196
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Gross Scores for Lite

Rank Player Name Overall| Rnd 1| Rnd 2| Total
1 Tim Davis +20 86 78 164
2 Larry Dempsey +21 8l 84 165
3 Bobby Dempsey +24 87 8l 168
4 Jason Eubanks +25 84 85 169
T5 Bill Hughes +28 Q0 82 172
T5 Mickey Walters +28 83 89 172
7 Reed Maddox +38 Q0 92 182
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Net Scores for Senior

Rank Player Name Overall| Rnd 1| Rnd 2| Total
1 Mike Brown +2 78 68 146
2 Kenny Barnes +4 73 75 148
3 Mac Perdue +8 74 78 152

T4 Bert Smith +10 75 79 154
T4 Ray Higgins +10 78 76 154
T6 Gary Grant +11 75 80 155
T6 Jerry Rhinehart +11 75 80 155
T8 Bill Dibacco +12 77 79 156
T8 DeWayne Ray +12 76 80 156
10 Bob Slye +13 79 78 157
11 Don Abreu +15 82 77 159
12 Rick Baumann +24 85 83 168
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Net Scores for Lite

Rank Player Name Overall| Rnd 1| Rnd 2| Total
1 Bobby Dempsey Even 75 69 144
2 Mickey Walters +2 70 76 146
3 Tim Davis +4 78 70 148
4 Larry Dempsey +5 73 76 149
5 Jason Eubanks +7 75 76 151
6 Bill Hughes +12 82 74 156
7 Reed Maddox +16 79 81 160

Tournament Pairing Program - 2/19/2012 7:27 PM

Page: 3



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Panama Couuntry Club

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 18, 2012

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
70
70
70
72
73
74
74
74
75
76
77
77
78
78
78
78
79
79
80
80
80

Par

Rank

T1 BROWN, Craig

35
37

MADDOX, Rob
RILEY, Mike

36
35

PERDUE, Ben

4
5

FISHER, Mark
T6 GODFREY, Jeff

39
38
37

JOHNSON, Matt

MCKEITHAN, Brian

36
36
37

COMMANDER, Charlie

10 ROUSE, Jacob

9

T11 HUMPHREY, Dillon

39
38
38
40

MATHERS, Bob
T13 ANDERSON, Danidl

LANGLEY, Andy

MCCARTER, Christian
RILEY, Michael
T17 CARPENTER, Tim

40

39
37
39
37
40

CHESTERFIELD, Burton

T19 BRYAN, Greg

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler
MANUEL, Jay
T22 HUMPHREY, Dalton

8l

41

81

39
40

PEEL, Colby
T24 FISCHER, Guy

82

82

41

HIGGINS, Eric
26 GULLEDGE, Hugh

83

42

41

GLASS, Brendon

27
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Rank Par

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Panama Couuntry Club

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 18, 2012

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
3 4 5 4 3 4 5 36 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5

IN
36

TOTAL
72

28 GONZALEZ, John

4 4 5 5 5 5 6 46 5 4 4 7 4 5 7 3 5

44

90
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Panama Couuntry Club

Senior Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 18, 2012

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 36 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72
1 BARNES, Kenny 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 36 7 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 39 75
2  GRANT, Gary 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 38 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 38 76
3 SMITH, Bert 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 39 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 38 77
4  RHINEHART, Jerry 6 5 3 4 6 4 3 4 6 41 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 37 78
5 BROWN, Mike 3 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 37 4 3 5 5 5 4 6 4 6 42 79
6 SLYE, Bob 6 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 5 40 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 41 81
7  DIBACCO, Bill 5 5 4 4 7 3 4 7 5 44 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 5 39 83
8 HIGGINS, Ray 5 5 3 5 4 3 3 6 7 41 7 3 4 5 5 5 5 3 6 43 84
9 RAY, DeWayne 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 6 43 4 5 5 6 6 5 4 2 5 42 85
10 PERDUE, Mac 5 4 4 5 7 4 3 6 5 43 5 4 5 4 7 4 5 4 6 44 87
11 ABREU, Don 5 6 4 4 8 5 4 5 6 a7 5 4 &5 5 5 5 5 4 5 43 90
12 BAUMANN, Rick 6 6 5 7 7 4 3 6 7 51 7 3 5 5 5 6 6 5 6 48 99
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Lite Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - February 18, 2012

Panama Couuntry Club

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 36 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72
1 DEMPSEY, Larry 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 6 7 42 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 39 81

2  WALTERS, Mickey 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 7 5 41 6 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 6 42 83

3  EUBANKS, Jason 5 5 2 5 5 4 6 5 6 43 5 3 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 41 84

4  DAVIS Tim 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 41 5 4 5 6 6 4 6 4 5 45 86

5 DEMPSEY, Bobby 6 6 5 5 6 5 3 5 5 46 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 41 87
T6 HUGHES, Bill 6 5 4 5 8 4 4 5 6 47 5 4 4 6 5 4 6 4 5 43 90
MADDOX, Reed 5 6 3 6 7 3 4 4 6 44 5 3 4 5 8 4 7 5 5 46 90
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Panama Couuntry Club

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 19, 2012

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
71

Par

Rank

RILEY, Mike
T2 COMMANDER, Charlie

1

72
72
73
74
74
75
76
76
78
78
78
79
79
79
80
80

35
36
37

MATHERS, Bob

MADDOX, Rob
T5 FISHER, Mark

4

36
37

PERDUE, Ben

37

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler
T8 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

7

38
40

HUMPHREY, Dillon

T10 BROWN, Craig

38
38
35

MANUEL, Jay
ROUSE, Jacob
T13 CARPENTER, Tim

40

GODFREY, Jeff

MCKEITHAN, Brian

T16 HIGGINS, Eric

37
40

37
42

PEEL, Colby
T18 BRYAN, Greg

8l

8l

41

FISCHER, Guy

8l

40

LANGLEY, Andy

82

39
39

HUMPHREY, Daton
RILEY, Michael

21

83

22
23

41

MCCARTER, Christian
24  ANDERSON, Danidl
25 GULLEDGE, Hugh
26 GLASS, Brendon

86

89

91

41

92
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48

GONZALEZ, John

27
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Holes
Rank Par

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Panama Couuntry Club

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 19, 2012

16 17 18

TOTAL
72

28 JOHNSON, Matt

3 4 5 6 7 & 9 our 10 11 12
3 4 5 4 3 4 5 36 4 3 4
X X X X X X X Wb X X X

X X X

WD
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Panama Couuntry Club

Senior Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 19, 2012

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 36 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72
1 BROWN, Mike 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 37 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 32 69
2 BARNES, Kenny 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 7 5 41 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 36 77
3 SLYE,Bob 5 6 2 4 7 4 2 5 6 41 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 39 80
T4 GRANT, Gary 5 6 3 5 6 5 3 5 4 42 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 39 81
SMITH, Bert 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 39 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 42 81

6  HIGGINS, Ray 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 42 4 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 40 82
7  RHINEHART, Jerry 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 6 42 5 4 4 5 6 5 4 3 5 41 83
T8 ABREU, Don 6 5 4 4 5 5 3 6 5 43 3 5 4 5 7 4 5 5 4 42 85
DIBACCO, Bill 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 6 42 4 4 5 6 5 5 5 3 6 43 85

10 RAY, DeWayne 4 6 4 4 T T 4 4 8 48 4 3 4 6 4 5 5 4 6 41 89
11 PERDUE, Mac 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 6 44 5 3 3 7 5 6 5 5 8 47 91
12 BAUMANN, Rick 7 6 4 6 6 5 6 7 6 53 5 3 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 44 97
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC

Lite Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - February 19, 2012

Panama Couuntry Club

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 36 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 72
1 DAVIS Tim 5 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 6 40 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 38 78
2 DEMPSEY, Bobby 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 7 43 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 38 81
3 HUGHES, Bill 5 5 3 5 6 6 3 5 4 42 4 3 3 5 5 4 6 4 6 40 82
4 DEMPSEY, Larry 6 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 42 6 3 4 4 6 5 5 4 5 42 84
5 EUBANKS, Jason 5 4 4 4 7 6 3 4 6 43 4 4 6 4 5 5 5 3 6 42 85
6 WALTERS, Mickey 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 7 43 5 4 5 6 6 6 5 3 6 46 89
7 MADDOX, Reed 6 4 5 7 6 5 3 4 5 45 4 4 4 6 5 7 5 4 8 47 92
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC
Panama Couuntry Club

Round 1 -- February 18, 2012

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 415-430 4 4.83 2 0 1 16 21 8 1
2 374-387 4 4.72 3 0 1 19 19 8 0
3 180-200 3 343 11 0 1 27 17 2 0
4 300-320 4 4.47 8 0 2 25 17 2 1
5 457-480 5 5.49 7 1 8 17 12 6 3
6 333-355 4 411 17 0 7 28 12 0 0
7 140-155 3 3.45 9 0 3 25 16 1 2
8 365-400 4 4.87 1 0 2 16 17 10 2
9 524-530 5 5.15 16 0 13 18 12 4 0
10 334-346 4 4.72 4 0 0 22 19 3 3
11 177-190 3 3.38 12 0 1 28 17 1 0
12 388-467 4 4.36 13 0 1 28 18 0 0
13 401-415 4 4.57 6 0 2 21 20 3 1
14 470-494 5 5.26 14 0 8 25 9 4 1
15 364-376 4 4.21 15 0 4 30 12 1 0
16 389-404 4 4.72 5 0 3 19 16 6 3
17 194-216 3 345 10 0 2 24 19 2 0
18 501-514 5 5.02 18 0 13 23 9 1 1
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 47
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3088-3257 36 40.511 1 38 191 143 41 9
In 3297-3343 36 39.702 0 34 220 139 21 9
Total 6385-6600 72 80.213 1 72 411 282 62 18
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC
Panama Couuntry Club

Round 2 -- February 19, 2012

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 415-430 4 4.85 1 0 0 16 24 4 2
2 374-387 4 4.72 4 0 1 20 16 9 0
3 180-200 3 3.61 5 0 1 19 23 3 0
4 300-320 4 4.48 12 0 3 22 18 2 1
5 457-480 5 5.28 17 0 9 18 16 3 0
6 333-355 4 4.76 3 0 0 20 19 5 2
7 140-155 3 344 13 0 1 29 13 1 2
8 365-400 4 4.80 2 0 0 20 17 7 2
9 524-530 5 5.59 6 0 5 19 14 6 2
10 334-346 4 4.30 16 0 5 24 15 2 0
11 177-190 3 357 11 0 3 18 22 2 1
12 388-467 4 4.33 15 0 5 24 14 3 0
13 401-415 4 4.57 9 0 0 29 10 5 2
14 470-494 5 4.80 18 0 18 20 7 1 0
15 364-376 4 4.59 7 0 3 18 21 3 1
16 389-404 4 4.57 10 0 3 20 19 2 2
17 194-216 3 3.59 8 0 1 23 16 6 0
18 501-514 5 5.37 14 0 6 24 12 1 3
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 46
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3088-3257 36 41.522 0 20 183 160 40 11
In 3297-3343 36 39.674 0 44 200 136 25 9
Total 6385-6600 72 81.196 0 64 383 296 65 20
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC
Panama Couuntry Club

Round 1 - Round 2 -- February 18-19, 2012

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 415-430 4 4.84 1 0 1 32 45 12 3
2 374-387 4 4.72 3 0 2 39 35 17 0
3 180-200 3 3.52 7 0 2 46 40 5 0
4 300-320 4 4.47 9 0 5 47 35 4 2
5 457-480 5 5.39 14 1 17 35 28 9 3
6 333-355 4 4.43 12 0 7 48 31 5 2
7 140-155 3 344 11 0 4 54 29 2 4
8 365-400 4 4.84 2 0 2 36 34 17 4
9 524-530 5 537 15 0 18 37 26 10 2
10 334-346 4 4.52 6 0 5 46 34 5 3
11 177-190 3 347 10 0 4 46 39 3 1
12 388-467 4 4.34 16 0 6 52 32 3 0
13 401-415 4 4.57 5 0 2 50 30 8 3
14 470-494 5 5.03 18 0 26 45 16 5 1
15 364-376 4 4.40 13 0 7 48 33 4 1
16 389-404 4 4.65 4 0 6 39 35 8 5
17 194-216 3 3.52 8 0 3 47 35 8 0
18 501-514 5 5.19 17 0 19 47 21 2 4
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 93
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3088-3257 36 41.011 1 58 374 303 81 20
In 3297-3343 36 39.688 0 78 420 275 46 18
Total 6385-6600 72 80.699 1 136 794 578 127 38
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Rank

T4

T4

T8
T8

T8

11

T12

T12

T14

T14

T16
T16
T16
T16
T16

T16

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour Player of the Year Standings

Name
Mike Riley

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Rob Maddox

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ben Perdue

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Charlie Commander

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mark Fisher

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Craig Brown

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bob Mathers

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jeff Godfrey

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dillon Humphrey

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Brian McKeithan

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jacob Rouse

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Burton Chesterfield

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Tyler KausHagen

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Tim Carpenter

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jay Manuel

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Daniel Anderson

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Greg Bryan

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Guy Fischer

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Brendon Glass

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Gonzalez

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Hugh Gulledge

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Open Division

500.0

350.0

250.0

187.5

187.5

150.0

135.0

115.0

115.0

115.0

95.0

80.0

80.0

60.0

60.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

Value/Points

500.0

350.0

250.0

187.5

187.5

150.0

135.0

115.0

115.0

115.0

95.0

80.0

80.0

60.0

60.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

T16 Eric Higgins 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC -- 50.0

T16 Dalton Humphrey 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC -- 50.0

T16 Andy Langley 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC -- 50.0

T16 Christian McCarter 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC -- 50.0

T16 Colby Peel 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC -- 50.0

T16 Michael Riley 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Panama CC -- 50.0
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Player of the Year Points
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
1 Mike Riley 500.0
2 Rob Maddox 350.0
3 Ben Perdue 250.0

T4 Charlie Commander 187.5
T4 Mark Fisher 187.5
6 Craig Brown 150.0
7 Bob Mathers 135.0
T8 Jeff Godfrey 115.0
T8 Dillon Humphrey 115.0
T8 Brian McKeithan 115.0
11 Jacob Rouse 95.0

T12 Burton Chesterfield 80.0

T12 Tyler KausHagen 80.0

T14 Tim Carpenter 60.0

T14 Jay Manuel 60.0

T16 Daniel Anderson 50.0

T16 Greg Bryan 50.0

T16 Guy Fischer 50.0

T16 Brendon Glass 50.0

T16 John Gonzalez 50.0

T16 Hugh Gulledge 50.0

T16 Eric Higgins 50.0

T16 Dalton Humphrey 50.0

T16 Andy Langley 50.0

T16 Christian McCarter 50.0

T16 Colby Peel 50.0

T16 Michael Riley 50.0
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Rank

TS5

TS5

10

11

12

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour Player of the Year Standings

Name
Mike Brown

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Kenny Barnes

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Gary Grant

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bert Smith

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jerry Rhinehart

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bob Slye

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ray Higgins

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bill Dibacco

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

DeWayne Ray

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Don Abreu

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mac Perdue

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Rick Baumann

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Panama CC --

Senior Division

500.0

350.0

250.0

200.0

162.5

162.5

135.0

125.0

115.0

105.0

95.0

85.0

Value/Points

500.0

350.0

250.0

200.0

162.5

162.5

135.0

125.0

115.0

105.0

95.0

85.0
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Name

Mike Brown
Kenny Barnes
Gary Grant
Bert Smith
Jerry Rhinehart
Bob Slye

Ray Higgins
Bill Dibacco
DeWayne Ray
Don Abreu
Mac Perdue
Rick Baumann

Player of the Year Points
Regular Division

Value/Points
500.0
350.0
250.0
200.0
162.5
162.5
135.0
125.0
115.0
105.0

95.0
85.0
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